19.2 The Centre will obtain insurance coverage and pay 75% of the premiums 

for all full-time Employees for long term disability coverage, providing for 
60% of annual earnings to age 65. 

19.3 The Centre will provide a health spending account in the amount of one 

thousand four hundred and sixty dollars ($1,460.00) in 2022 to reflect a 
prorated amount due to changing the benefit year to commence January 

1st, per eligible employee. An amount of eighteen hundred ($1,800) in 2023 
and eighteen hundred and fifty ($1850) in 2024, which may be used by the 
employee in a manner consistent with the benefit policy.